09/10 financial year

Cash and cash equivalents 68,236 68,236 68,236 - - -

Debtors and other receivables 34,837 34,837 34,837 - - -

Bonds 8,171 8,171 3,000 5,171 - -

Term deposits (term > 3 months) - - - - - -

Restricted assets 12,494 12,494 9,157 1,405 1,732 200

Total 123,738 123,738 115,230 6,576 1,732 200

08/09 financial year

Cash and cash equivalents 45,870 45,870 45,870 - - -

Debtors and other receivables 47,264 47,264 47,264 - - -

Bonds 9,170 9,170 999 3,000 5,171 -

Term deposits (term > 3 months) 2,325 2,325 2,325 - - -

Restricted assets 12,357 12,357 7,570 1,450 2,687 650

Total 116,986 116,986 104,028 4,450 7,858 650

CANTERBURY DHB 60

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below illustrates the potential effect on the surplus or deficit for reasonably possible market

movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Canterbury DHB and group’s financial
instrument exposures at balance date.  Canterbury DHB accounts for its financial assets and financial

liabilities by using the historical cost basis.  Therefore, interest rate changes do not have any surplus or

deficit impact.

 Group

 30/06/10 30/06/09

 $’000 $’000

 -10% +10% -10% +10%

Foreign exchange risk Surplus Surplus Surplus Surplus

Financial assets

Foreign currency (251) 251 (793) 793

Total sensitivity (251) 251 (793) 793

 Parent

 30/06/10 30/06/09

 $’000 $’000

 -10% +10% -10% +10%

Foreign exchange risk Surplus Surplus Surplus Surplus

Financial assets

Foreign currency (251) 251 (793) 793

Total sensitivity (251) 251 (793) 793

24. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

Canterbury DHB’s capital is its equity, which comprises accumulated funds and other reserves.  Equity is
represented by net assets.

Canterbury DHB is subject to the financial management and accountability provisions of the Crown Entities

Act 2004, which impose restrictions in relation to borrowings, acquisition of securities, issuing guarantees

and indemnities and the use of derivatives.

Canterbury DHB manages its equity as a by-product of prudently managing revenues, expenses, assets,

liabilities, investments, and general financial dealings to ensure Canterbury DHB effectively achieves its